#### 503821677 05/11/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3868326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DONALD CONEMAC	05/11/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LASER HEATING ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	14084 DUNANT LANE	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32827	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14799000

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-926-7707

Email: Idavis@bwsmiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE, PLLC

Address Line 1: 390 N. ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500** 

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12526-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY M. SANKS
SIGNATURE:	/Terry M. Sanks/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ptoasgmt#page1.tif source=ptoasgmt#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038549 FRAME: 0577**

503821677

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of my agreement with LASER HEATING ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, DONALD CONEMAC, an individual residing at 14084 Dunant LN. Orlando. FL 32827 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Laser Heating Advanced Technologies, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having its principal place of business at 17615 Deer Isle Circle, Winter Garden, FL 34787, its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") all right, title and interest, in, to and under any and all subject matter of the inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the pending provisional application for United States Patent Application Serial Number 14/799,000 titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIRECTLY HEATING A LIQUID WITH A LASER BEAM IMMERSED WITHIN THE LIQUID (the "Patent") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; in, to, and under the said application and any and all provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications thereof; in, to, and under, my exclusive right to make and prosecute any and all applications for patents, reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof; in, to and under any and all patents and convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter; in, to, and under any and all knowhow and/or confidential, proprietary, and/or trade secret information relating to any such subject matter, applications, patents, and/or technology; in, to, and under the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement or misappropriation relating to any such subject matter, applications, patents, and/or technology; in, to, and under the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, in law and/or equity, relating to any such subject matter, applications, patents, and/or technology; and in, to, and under the right to all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any such subject matter, applications, patents, and/or technology.

The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. I request the applicable official having authority to issue patents and/or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of the said invention(s) to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and, if called upon by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, I agree to promptly sign any and all documents necessary to secure any and all such patents and/or rights and for issuance of same to Assignee or its successors and assigns. I covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

I grant to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing dates, that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. I confirm that I have not made any agreement in conflict with this assignment. I further agree that I will provide information within my knowledge or belief, and do any and all other relevant things that Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives deem necessary or desirable and request of me in connection with obtaining and/or maintaining any the Patent and/or rights; in connection with any

Page 1 of 1

with obtaining and/or maintaining any the Patent and/or rights; in connection with any proceeding, controversy, and/or litigation pertaining to any the Patent and/or rights; in order to perfect and/or enforce the ownership by Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the right, title, and interest conveyed by this assignment; and/or in connection with this assignment, without payment of consideration to me, however, that Assignee will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters.

This assignment and the obligations assumed by me shall be binding on my heirs and personal representatives.

WITNESS, my/our hand(s) and seal(s) this // day of May, 2016.

By: Donald Conemac, Individually

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PAPEL )

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this // day of May, 2016, before me, a Notary Public duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgements personally appeared DONALD CONEMAC, who is [ ] personally known to me, [X] or who provided as evidence of identity as the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing as his/her/their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes set forth therein

(Notary Seal)

JEANINE M. LAZUSKY Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2016 Commission # EE 211795

My Commission Expires: 06/27/2016

NOTARY PURLIC

. Deidi Nome

Page 2 of 2